


Machine Body

NF40




Machine Body NF40

I Mfg.’s No. Part Name "IMfg.’s No. Part Name Part|Qty. ;'
" . No. -
1| NF045-0150A | Muffler setting plate ass'y. 59 |NF048-4105C | Quantity-control platecap |} 4414 | 1
2 | NF04S-1101 Volute case (front) 7001 1 60 |NF04S-4106B | Pipe 4415 | 1
3 | NF04S-1102 Volute case (rear) 7002 | 1 61 |NF04S-4109A | quantity-control piate packing | 4416 | 2
4 | NF04S-1103 Tank holder 4386 | 1 | 62 |NF0458-4110A | Blower pipe 44171 1
51 NF045-1104E | Bend pipe W3 1P NF048-4111A | Knob nut 44181 1
6 | NF048-11058 | Blower pipe joint (A) 4387 | 1 64 INF045-4112A | Seal rubber 44191 1
7 | FH048-1106 Screw (5X67) 4388 1 2 :f'_" 65 |NF40-41024 Clumping piate packing | 4420 | 2
8| NF045-11084 | Grommet 4389 | 1 [ 66 [NFoss-a114  |Addition valve 4421 | 1
9 | NF94S-1108B  ; Engine cover 7005 | 1 B 66 [NF04S-41154 | Addition valve 44221 1 §
14| NF04S4107A | Exhaust pipe 4390 | 1 ¥ 67 |NF0sS-4118/1B |Serew (6X26) 1423 | 4
15 | NF04S-5101A | Wire elamp plate 4391 | 1 68 [NF40-4101 Clamping plate 44241 1
16 | NF04S-1114 Impeller spacer 7006 | 1 '_ 69 |NF04S-4121A  |Guard 4425 | 2
17| NF31119/1 | Impeller 7009 | 1 M 70 |[NFoas5102¢ | Arm plate 4426 | 1
18 | NF048-1115 Blower duster cover 7007 | 1 ®/ 71 |NF045-9106 Label 4427 | 1
19 | NF'11-311 Distributing pipe fixture | 4392 | 2 | 72 |[NF045-412% Cap 4428 | 1
| 25 | FH04-S0077 Shouider band set 4393 1 1 N 73 [NF12:627 Ball 4429 | 1
i 25 | NF40-0052 Shoulder band set 4394 | 1 74 |[NF12-628B Spring ctor addition lever) 4430 | 1
26| NF04S-0201F | Frame complete 4395 | 1 B 75 |[RS02B-4113  |Packing (plug) 4431 | 1
27 | NF'40-0201 Shoulder pad complete | 7012 | 1 B 76 [0200 08989 1 Washer M8 4432 | 1
§ 28| NF'40-2101A Vibration-proof rubber | 4396 | ¢ § | 77 |NF04S-4122 Plate 4433 1 1
[ 35| Nragosor | Suel tank cap complete | 4397 |y B 78 [NF40-6101A | Joint snap ring 4434 | 1
36| N¥11-129/2 Fuel tank cap partition plate| 4398 | 1 # 79 [NF045-4116A |Compression pipe joint | 4435 1
37| 064120999 0 | Fuel filter 4399 | 1 [ 0 [FHoss00g0a [LeYer complete 4436 | 1
38 | NFo4-301A Fuel tank 4400 | 1 @ 8t |[FH04-5018B Lever braket complete 4437 | 1
39 | NF04S-0350 Nipple assembly 4401 | 1 B 82 [FHM4-5019A Guantity-control lever complete | 4438 | 1
40! KN22-321 Fuel cock packing 4402 | 1+ § 83 {FH04-5116 Gauge plate 44391 1
§ 410186 09999 1 Nut »e o¥21-119 4403 | 1 : 84 |FHO04-5117 Throttle lever (A) 4440 | 1
42| 0641 27998 0 Fuel filter Nrsz-118 4404 | 1 85 |FH04-5118 Throttle lever (B) 4441 | 1
43| NF04S-3101/1 | Fuel pipe 7015 | 1 B 86 |[FHO4-5119 Spring 4442 | 1
50| NFao-oa02 | st tank cap complete | 4405 | 1 W 87 [FH045120  [Knob 4443 | 2
51| NF30-4101 Element support plate | 4406 | 1 NF045-9104 Label 4444 | T
52| NF'32-259 Element 4407 | 2 B FH04-5123 Rock washer 4445 | 1
g 53] NF40-9120 Label 4408 | 1 90 10140 05995 0 Wing bolt NF04S-5103 4446 ¢ 2
55| NF04S-0450A | Addition lever assembly | 4409 | 1 [l 92 |[FHosSooz0  |Stop button complete | 4447 | 4
56{ NF04S-4101D Mist tank 410 | 1 93 |FH04-5114 Dust cap 4448 | 1
57| NFedS-4120C | Big type mist tank 4411 | 1 NF04S-0501/1 | Quantity-control wire comp. 4449 | 1
58| NF04S-4103/3A | Quantity-control plate 4412 | 1 M 95 [NF40-4104 Quantity contral plate 4450 | 1
581 NF045-4104/1B | Quantity-control plate supporter | 4413 | 1 FH04-5020A Throttle wire complete




Machine Body

| Mfg.’s No.

Part Name

"I Mfg.’s No.

NF40

Part Name

NF40-4103A

Quantity-control spacer

NF40-4107

Cap nut

NF045-6101D

Mist plug

NF045-6103C

Suction pipe

NF04S-6110D

Compression pipe

NF045-6105C

Packing (mist plug)

NF40-6102A

Plug (mist)

NF40-6103

Cap packing {mist)

FH045-8109

Hose clamp

FH03-8106A

Hose clamp

NF4S8-9121

Corrugated pipe

00113 0618 ¢

Bolt M6x18

0103 06998 ¢

Bolt mMex14 FH03-4106

0170 66999 ¢

Nut Ms FH04-2101

00218 1600 ¢

Nuf M0

00227 0440 0

Nut M4

0170 04999 0

Nut M4 NF045-4124

0170 05988 0

Nut M5 FH03-1108

00626 3085 0

O-ring

6200 05988 0 -

Washer M5 FH03-5107

0260 06993 0

Washer M6 FH048-1118

G0311 1000

Washer M10

00312 8400 ¢

Washer M4

(200 05957 0

Washer M5 FH048-2103

0203 05989 0

Spring washer Ms FH03-1109

0203 06998 0

Spring washer Ms FH03-4108

00326 1000 0

Spring washer M10

006320 0400 0

Spring washer M4

0203 04999 0

Spring washer M4

00431 0305 ¢

Screw (pan head) M3

0140 04895 ¢

Screw M4ax1s NF04S-4128

0140 65998 ¢

Screw Msx10 FH04-9103

0140 065994 ¢

Serew Msx 18 FHO4S-1120

0140 65997 ¢

Serew Mex20 FHO4-1167

0140 66996 ¢

Screw Mex 16 NFodS-3102

0140 06998 ¢

Screw mMex20 FH03-1110

0140 05985 0

Serew M5X12

00371 0600 0

Gasket (fiber) M6

oo on | |ewlo|en]a|twim







NF40

i
FASEE S S 24

Engine Body




Engine Body

| Mig.'s No.

Part Name

't Mfg.'s No.

NF40

Part Name

EC04-072

Crank case compiete
(incl. 2-73

0650 14995 0

Spark plug

0440 12999 1

0il seal (front}

0170 08996 0

Nut (left)

0440 15997 1

0il seal (rear)

0203 08999 0

Spring washer (left)

0660 15988 0

Ball bearing

00218 0600 0

Nut

EC03-071

Crank case packing set

00316 0800 &

Washer

0119 05984 0

Bolt (socket head)

60320 6600 0

Spring washer

0105 06994 0

Stud

00431 0416 0

Screw (pan head)

EC04-031i

Cylinder ass’y. (inct. 7)

00532 0310 ¢

Woodruif key

Wl | =T |& W]

EC03-109A

Cylinder packing

0566 05998 0

Clamp

EC04-091A

[
=

Lead complete

00310 0500 0

Washer M5

jury
[

EC04-104C

Carburetor bracket

00431 0510 0

Screw {(pan head) Msxw

oy
b

EC03-115

Lead bracket packing

00532 0320

Woodruff key

pury
o

0119 05995 0

Bolt (socket head)

EC02-908b

Labei

EC04-0204A

ba
—

Crank shaft complete

Ed
e

EC04-2301

Piston

o]
OF

EC04-207A

Piston pin

B

EC04-210A

Piston ring

o]
S

0565 11990 0

Ciip

n3
o

0610 12996 1

Needle bearing

oy
343

EC04-0505 HA

Recoi} starter complete
(incl, 33-42)

A54102500100

e
L7 ]

Reel plate

AB0002200000

L
[+

Spiral spring

AS55002500001

a3
o1

Ratchet

8

A30302500010

Friction complete

A60162106000

%

Fricticn spring

Ag0502500000

a3
o0

Return spring

AB0702500010

L9
&L

Set screw

A57110900000

3

Starter rope

=
=

A50403100101

Starter knod

'S
5]

276057521001

Hexagonal cap nut

s
o

EC04-0364

Muffler assembly

5]

EC04-3122

Muffler gasket

3
==}

0119 05995 0

BRolt (socket head)

oI
=

NF'40-9101

Label

-]
o

EC04-0718A

C.D.I magneto complete

-3
N

11160106160

Fiywheel

P, 3
R

11404172000

Ignition coil

8

KIM61-088¢

Plug cap complete




Carburetor

NF40




Carburetor

't Mfg.’s No.

Part Name

NF40

Part Name

EC04-0682

Carburetor complete
{incl. 2-31}

CK/31

Cock body assembly

H2-832-16001

Piston valve #1.0

J8-3N05

Jet needle

MD14/40

E-ring

VM14c1/38b

Spring seat

VMI15/24A

Spring

VM16/200

Top

Wi~ iU W N

VM12/43

Cap

MD13/44

[
<o

Cable guide

M21/15

Cable adjuster lock nut

[ O Ry
[

VM24/148

Cable adjuster

N102-221

—
Lo

Main jet #17.5

oy
£

VMI15/173

Needle assembly

ey
i

VIM15/353

Float arm

ot
=2

VM15/264

Float pin

VM15/351

[y
-3

Gasket

[y
o

VM13/139

Float

VM13/188

[
w

Float chamber body

[2~3
[=}

EC03-50010

Guide screw assembly

VM13/68A

2
o

O-ring

Fed
F%)

VMI13/211

Clip

2
1<)

B2=0630

Bolt

bo
[

B34/83

Washer

o
o

VM13/215

Nut

]
o

VM15/331

Spring

5

VM18/164A

Throttle stop screw

s
(==

CW2=-0416

Spring washer eross screw

ba
=3

VM15/348

Gasket

o0
=

VM13/210

Filter

[
-

CW2=0414

Spring washer cross screw

8

EC04-0335B

Air cleaner assembly
{inel. 38, 35, 36)

[
o0

0736 36998 §

Label

L0
-

00436 0410 ¢

Screw assembly Max1o

[}
[<03

EC04-3304A

Air eleaner cap

[x]
[=7]

EC04-3305

Element




Accessories NF40

A~-1

3
_ A-14 A-11
A= 10" ;21‘\“5 ?/ /




Accessories NF40

Part Name Part{Qty.

Part Name

“iMfg.’s No. I Mfg.’s No.

| A1 NFo4s-00s1C | Sbraight pipe (A) compl.| 4489

: {incl. A7) 1
A-2| NF045-0901/1B %ﬁgﬁiﬂ‘_g}pipﬁ (A)ass'y. | gqg3 ! 1
5:_3: A-3] NF04S-9130 Discharge plate (A) 4484 | 1
§ Aaloozi7 06000 | Nut 2
A-5|00431 0412 0 Serew (pan head) 4486 ;i 2

E A-6)NF045-9132 Rubber cap 4487 | 1
} A7|NF045-9133B | Cord 4488 | 1
| A-10| NF045-0904/1C | TOF BiPe complete 4489 | 1
f A-11|NF045-9131C Dishearge plate (B) 4456 | 1
' NF04S-9134/1 | Nut 1

B A-131006243 0400 0 Cap nut 4492 | 1
§A-14(00431 0406 0 | Serew (pan head) 1432 | 1
[ 17| FH04-8106C | Straight pipe (B) 7062 | 1
NF045-9120 Earth chain
| A-20 NF04S-0902B | Round pipe complete 4494
8 A-21 |NF32-075/1C Mist top pipe complete | 4495 | 1
| A-22 | NF31-08%A Mist cock complete 4496 | 1
Rk A-23 | NF04S-0650 End pipe (B) assembly | 4497 | 1
| A-24| NF045-6102 Suetion pipe joint 4498 | 1
§A-25| NF04S-6106A | Suction pipe joint cap | 4499 | 1

1

1

f 26| NF'31-302C Distributing pipe (4) | 4500
§ A-27| NF31-303B Distributing pipe (B) 4501
8 A28 NF'12-717 Snap ring (distributing pipe) | 4502 | 1
A-29|RS02B-4113 Packing (plug) 4563 | 1

NF04-092A

| Ba2lori7oasggo | Wrench (socket head) | 4502 | 4

Tools kit (incl. B-2)

EC03-049A Fuel mixer




-3

N

Carswell Import & Marketing Associates, inc./Carswell Distributing Company
3750 N. Liberty Street ¢ Post Office Box 4193 « Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27115

CIMA 12.84 / -89 Specifications subject to change without notica,



